506681684 05/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6728502

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506660159
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the WRONG PATENTS LISTED IN THE COVERSHEET previously recorded on Reel 056104 Frame 0995. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the US PATENT NO. 10,526,800, ISSUED JAN. 7, 2020 US PATENT NO. 10,760,288, ISSUED SEP 1, 2020.
SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL HERNANDEZ	04/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERNANDEZ FAMILY ASSETS LLC
Street Address:	12 ERRINGTON PL
City:	STATEN ISLAND
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10526800
Patent Number:	10760288
Application Number:	17149507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8455587245

Email: andrew@berksiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW BERKS

Address Line 1: 10 BAY STREET LANDING 7C

Address Line 2: BERKS IP LAW PLLC

Address Line 4: STATEN ISLAND, NEW YORK 10301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0828-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW BERKS
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Berks/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2021

PATENT REEL: 056350 FRAME: 0310

506681684

Total Attachments: 4

source=0828-02 PATENT ASSIGNMENT p1#page1.tif

source=0828-02 Patent Assignment p2#page1.tif

source=2021-04-20 coversheet#page1.tif

source=2021-04-20 coversheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056350 FRAME: 0311

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of April 18, 2021 is by and between:

Michael Hernandez 12 Emngton Pl Staten Island NY 10304

hereafter referred to as the "Assignor," and

Hernandez Family Assets LLC 12 Errington Pi Staten Island NY 10304

hereafter referred to as the "Assignee."

The Assignor is the owner of all interest, right, title, properly and benefit in and to:

US Patent No. 10,526,800, issued Jan. 7, 2020

US Patent No. 10,760,288, issued Sep 1, 2020

US Patent Appl. 17/149,507, filed Jan. 14, 2021

and all provisional patent applications, continuation patent applications, continuation-in-part patent applications, divisional patent applications, reissue patent applications, reexamination applications, continued prosecution applications, requests for continued examinations and extensions (including adjusted term patents) of, relating to or having similar or common specifications to the patents and patent applications listed above; and any other filed patent applications relating to or claiming priority to any of the foregoing; and all foreign patents, foreign patent applications and counterparts relating to any of the items set out in this paragraph (collectively), the 'Patent(s)')

The Assignee has agreed to acquire the entire interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to the Patent(s).

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is expressly acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee (1) all of the Assignor's entire interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to the Patent(s); (2) the sole right to collect any damages for past, current and future infringement of the Patent(s) to the extent not covered by license agreements or forebearances in existence as of the date of this Agreement and disclosed by Assignor to Assignee prior to the execution of this Agreement; and (3) the right to sue for past, current and future infringement of the Patent(s).

This instrument will become binding when any one or more counterparts hereof, individually or taken together, bears the signatures of each Assignor party. This instrument may be conveyed by electronic means, including by facsimile or in scanned pdf format transmitted by email or other electronic means, which are deemed equivalent to an original executed copy.

-44

Patent Assignment Hernandez Family Assets Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the tiwe have executed this Agreement as of the date indicated:

Name:

Date: April 19, 2021

Michael Hernardez, grember of Hernandez Family Assets LLC

PATENT REEL: 056350 FRAME: 0313 5/25/2021 Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
 MICHAEL HERNANDEZ	04/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

33	HERNANDEZ FAMILY ASSETS,LLC
Street Address:	12 ERRINGTON PL
City:	STATEN ISLAND
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	10304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10526800
Application Number:	10760288
Application Number:	17149507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 7186901925
Email: aatarpan@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ANDREW H. BERKS Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

0828-02
ANTOANETA V. TARPANOVA
/Antoaneta V. Tarpanova/
04/20/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=0828-02 PATENT ASSIGNMENT Hernandez#page1.tif source=0828-02 PATENT ASSIGNMENT Hernandez#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT6665452 **Receipt Date:** 04/20/2021